# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Raffaele Vecchione	12/23/2005
Gianfranco Carotenuto	12/21/2005
Valeria Casuscelli	12/21/2005
Floriana Esposito	12/22/2005
Salvatore Leonardi	12/13/2005
Luigi Nicolais	12/23/2005
Maria Viviana Volpe	12/20/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STMicroelectronics S.r.l.	
Street Address:	Via C. Olivetti, 2	
City:	Agrate Brianza	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20041	

Name:	Universita degli Studi di Napoli Federico II	
Street Address:	Dipartimento di Ingegneria dei Materiali e della Produzione, P.le Tecchio, 80	
City:	Napoli	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	80125	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11267955

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0043

500077253

\$40.00

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: lauras@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Hai Han

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 852763.421

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hai Han

Total Attachments: 4

source=852763-421#page1.tif source=852763-421#page2.tif source=852763-421#page3.tif source=852763-421#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0044

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Raffaele Vecchione; Gianfranco Carotenuto; Valeria Casuscelli; Floriana Esposito; Salvatore Leonardi; Luigi Nicolais; and Maria Viviana Volpe (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of Via Beato C. Franco, 22, Napoli, Italy 80022; Viale Ferrovia, 30/A, Capua, Italy 81043; Via D. Fontana, 21, Napoli, Italy 80128; Via Tufarelli, 114, San Giorgio a Cremano, Italy 80046; Via S. M. la Stella, 81, Aci S. Antonio, Italy 95025; Via Semmola, 83, Ercolano, Italy 80056; and Viale Kennedy, 50, Santa Maria Capua Vetere, Italy 80055, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A COMPOSITE POLYMERIC MATERIAL," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 4, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/267,955;

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics S.r.l.; and Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), corporations of the country of Italy having places of businesses at Via C. Olivetti, 2, Agrate Brianza, Italy 20041; and Dipartimento di Ingegneria dei Materiali e della Produzione, P.le Tecchio, 80, Napoli, Italy 80125, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEES and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEES. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 017149 FRAME: 0045

Laffacle Viceh
Raffaele Vecchione
t I know or have satisfactory evidence that Raffaele Vecchione is the fore me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this ged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes at.
Dated
Signature of Witness
Gianfranco Carotenuto  I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gianfranco Carotenuto is before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this ged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes it.  Dated

21/12/05	Voleno Cousel
Date	Valeria Casuscelli
person who appeared be	t I know or have satisfactory evidence that Valeria Casuscelli is the fore me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this ged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes it.
	D ( 1
	Dated Signature of Witness
£2/12/05	Floriana Experito
Date	Floriana Esposito
mentioned in the instrumer	ged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes it.  Dated
	Signature of Witness
13th Dic. 2	Salvatore Leonardi
Date	Salvatore Leonardi
I certify tha	t I know or have satisfactory evidence that Salvatore Leonardi is the
	fore me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this
instrument and acknowled	ged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrumer	ıt.
	Dated
	Signature of Witness

23/12/05	Application No. 11/267,955
Date	Luigi Nicolais
who appeared before me, an	know or have satisfactory evidence that Luigi Nicolais is the person d said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and or free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated
	Signature of Witness
20/12/05 Date	Maria Viviana Volpe
	know or have satisfactory evidence that Maria Viviana Volpe is the
	re me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this
mentioned in the instrument.	d it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	
	Dated
	Signature of Witness
(852763.421 / 711075_1.DOC)	

4